MAX GRILL

Producer

920.216.2188 - maxarill44@gmail.com

Producing Experience

Segment Producer
BBQ Brawl — Season 7

Field Producer / Manager
AMP: Summer Stream 2025

Producer / Director
inKind: “Reward Good Taste” (30 Second Commercial)

Field Producer / Coordinator
Untitled Confidential Documentary

Field Producer / Director
Untitled Competitive Eating Documentary

Field Producer
Playboy Murders 3 (1x60)

Field Producer
Lethally Blonde 2 (1x60)

Field Producer
Iron Resurrection 5 - 7 (30x60)

Field Producer
Mean Girl Murders 2 (1x60)

Supervising Field Producer / Director
Kill Your Lawn 1 (6x30)

Field Producer
SxSW 2023 Red Carpet: Joy Ride / Air World Premiers

Field Producer
Murder Under the Friday Night Lights — Season 1-2 (4x60)

Field Producer
SxSW 2022 Red Carpet: The Unbearable Weight of Massive Talent

Field Production Coordinator
Black Patriots: Buffalo Soldiers (1x60)

Field Producer
Calls From the Inside — Season 1 (1x60)

Field Producer
Citizen P.I. — Season 1 (2x60)

Field Producer / Field Coordinator
Workspace Coolplace — IGEL Home Office Make Over

Field Producer
Sunk and Found 1-2 (20x10)

Field Producer
Bright Now: The Sweet and Sour of Florida Sugar

Field Producer
4% and Forever: Muck City (8x30)

Associate Field Producer / Story Logger
BBQ Brawl: Bobby Flay vs. Michael Symon (4x60)

Field Producer / Story Producer
Football Town (4x11)

Field Producer
Skin Tight 2-3 (25x60)

Field Producer
Going Pro: Presented by Brooks Running (Web) (2x12)

Field Producer
My 600 Pound Life: Where Are They Now — Seasons 2-3 (20x60)

Field Producer
My 600-Lb Life Seasons 4-6 (20x120)

Associate Field Producer
Shipping Wars — Season 4-7 (64x30)

Food Network / Rockshrimp Productions

Twitch / YouTube / AMP Entertainment

inKind / Metallica / All The Reg Productions

Boardwalk Pictures / Director: Gabriela Cowperthwaite

Sizzle / All The Reg Productions

Investigation Discovery / MAX / Lion TV

Investigation Discovery / MAX / Lion TV

MotorTrend / Discovery / MAX / Widenet Productions

Investigation Discovery / MAX / Lion TV

EarthX TV / Empty Quarter Studios

Lionsgate/Amazon Studios/Getty/Silver Pixel Prod.

Investigation Discovery / MAX / Lion TV

Lionsgate / Getty / Silver Pixel Prod.

History / Six West Media

Investigation Discovery / Lion TV

Discovery / Lion TV

Web / IGEL Technology

Facebook Watch / Studio 71

Curiosity Stream / Jupiter Entertainment

MAX / Curiosity Stream / Jupiter Entertainment

Food Network / Rockshrimp Productions

NFL Network / Texas Crew Productions

TLC / Megalomedia

Brooks / FloSports / FloTrack

TLC / Megalomedia

TLC / Megalomedia

A&E / Megalomedia

2025

2025

2025

2025

2024-25

2024

2024

2020-24

2023

2023

2023

2021-2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2019-20

2019-20

2019-20

2019

2018

2016-18

2017

2016-17

2016-17

2013-16

University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh

BS: Radio/TV/Film, Theater

2009



