



Producing Experience

Segment Producer BBQ Brawl – Season 7	Food Network / Rockshrimp Productions	2025
Field Producer / Manager AMP: Summer Stream 2025	Twitch / YouTube / AMP Entertainment	2025
Producer / Director inKind: "Reward Good Taste" (30 Second Commercial)	inKind / Metallica / All The Reg Productions	2025
Field Producer / Coordinator Untitled Confidential Documentary	Boardwalk Pictures / Director: Gabriela Cowperthwaite	2025
Field Producer / Director Untitled Competitive Eating Documentary	Sizzle / All The Reg Productions	2024-25
Field Producer Playboy Murders 3 (1x60)	Investigation Discovery / MAX / Lion TV	2024
Field Producer Lethally Blonde 2 (1x60)	Investigation Discovery / MAX / Lion TV	2024
Field Producer Iron Resurrection 5 - 7 (30x60)	MotorTrend / Discovery / MAX / Widenet Productions	2020-24
Field Producer Mean Girl Murders 2 (1x60)	Investigation Discovery / MAX / Lion TV	2023
Supervising Field Producer / Director Kill Your Lawn 1 (6x30)	EarthX TV / Empty Quarter Studios	2023
Field Producer SxSW 2023 Red Carpet: Joy Ride / Air World Premiers	Lionsgate/Amazon Studios/Getty/Silver Pixel Prod.	2023
Field Producer Murder Under the Friday Night Lights – Season 1-2 (4x60)	Investigation Discovery / MAX / Lion TV	2021-2022
Field Producer SxSW 2022 Red Carpet: The Unbearable Weight of Massive Talent	Lionsgate / Getty / Silver Pixel Prod.	2021
Field Production Coordinator Black Patriots: Buffalo Soldiers (1x60)	History / Six West Media	2021
Field Producer Calls From the Inside – Season 1 (1x60)	Investigation Discovery / Lion TV	2021
Field Producer Citizen P.I. – Season 1 (2x60)	Discovery / Lion TV	2021
Field Producer / Field Coordinator Workspace Coolplace – IGEL Home Office Make Over	Web / IGEL Technology	2021
Field Producer Sunk and Found 1-2 (20x10)	Facebook Watch / Studio 71	2019-20
Field Producer Bright Now: The Sweet and Sour of Florida Sugar	Curiosity Stream / Jupiter Entertainment	2019-20
Field Producer 4 th and Forever: Muck City (8x30)	MAX / Curiosity Stream / Jupiter Entertainment	2019-20
Associate Field Producer / Story Logger BBQ Brawl: Bobby Flay vs. Michael Symon (4x60)	Food Network / Rockshrimp Productions	2019
Field Producer / Story Producer Football Town (4x11)	NFL Network / Texas Crew Productions	2018
Field Producer Skin Tight 2-3 (25x60)	TLC / Megalomedia	2016-18
Field Producer Going Pro: Presented by Brooks Running (Web) (2x12)	Brooks / FloSports / FloTrack	2017
Field Producer My 600 Pound Life: Where Are They Now – Seasons 2-3 (20x60)	TLC / Megalomedia	2016-17
Field Producer My 600-Lb Life Seasons 4-6 (20x120)	TLC / Megalomedia	2016-17
Associate Field Producer Shipping Wars – Season 4-7 (64x30)	A&E / Megalomedia	2013-16

Education

University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh	BS: Radio/TV/Film, Theater	2009
---------------------------------	----------------------------	------